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Robin Lott

From: Joseph Szczesny
Sent: Wednesday, April 6, 2022 11:00 AM
To: Robin Lott
Cc: Nazifa Sawez
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL]: Re: WQKR expired STA and pending BZ app
Attachments: WQKR BZ-2021.pdf

Hello Robin: 
 
I saw your e-mail about your pending WQKR case that has been stuck on hold for about a year now. 
I spoke to the engineer Greg Best earlier this month via e-mail, and he replied back that the engineering parameters 
given in your app are correct, so okay to treat his e-mail below as an amendment to the application. 
 
As a result, you can now finish up your study of the application  to make sure there are no other problems. 
If you do find any more problems, send an e-mail to Greg Best so he can fix them. 
 
If you don’t find any other problems, you can give the app to Nazifa for her grant review within the next 30 days, when 
you get a chance. 
 
Thanks! 
Joe 
 

From: greg best <gbconsulting54@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2022 10:42 AM 
To: Joseph Szczesny <Joseph.Szczesny@fcc.gov> 
Cc: Robin Lott <Robin.Lott@fcc.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]: Re: WQKR expired STA and pending BZ app 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Federal Communications Commission. Do not click on links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and trust the content to be safe. If you suspect this is a phishing attempt, please use the 'Report 
Message' feature in Microsoft Outlook or forward the email to the NSOC. 

 
HI Joe, 
 
I can tell you that the LPTV antenna has been removed from the tower and that the 
engineering parameters are indeed correct for the R and X values as indicated on the app.  Do 
you need anything else or can you proceed with the processing?  
 
Regards, 
Greg  
  
  
Greg Best P.E. 
16100 Outlook Avenue 
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Stilwell, KS 66085 
816-792-2913  
 
From: Joseph Szczesny <Joseph.Szczesny@fcc.gov> 
Date: Wednesday, March 9, 2022 at 5:03 PM 
To: greg best <gbconsulting54@gmail.com> 
Cc: Robin Lott <Robin.Lott@fcc.gov> 
Subject: WQKR expired STA and pending BZ app 
 
Hello Greg: 
 
I was doing a follow-up on station WQKR(AM), and I noted that Robin Lott still has her app BZ-20210419AAP stuck on 
hold due to problems found last year, and the attached STA granted by Jerry expired back in October.  You and Larry 
filed the required 302 app apparently to update the operating params after work was done on the tower. 
 
As a result, please confirm if the station has been operating per the engineering parameters given in the attached app 
BZ-20210419AAP after the attached STA expired back in October, so that we can determine if anything else needs to be 
filed before further action can be taken on that app. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Joe Szczesny, FCC  
 
PS: In the meantime I will let Robin know okay to keep that app on hold until you have had time to reply back to me. 
 
 

From: greg best <gbconsulting54@gmail.com>  
Sent: Thursday, April 15, 2021 10:50 PM 
To: Joseph Szczesny <Joseph.Szczesny@fcc.gov> 
Cc: Larry Perry <larryperry@att.net> 
Subject: STA FOR WQKR QUESTION 
Importance: High 
 
HI Joe, 
 
I am doing some work involving locating some TV antennas on an AM tower and have a 
question regarding the proper paperwork.  An  STA application for WQKR-AM was filed to go 
to the indirect power measurement for the station due to the installation of the TV antennas 
on the tower.  An impedance measurement has been made ahead of the installation of the  TV 
antennas. The measurement will be executed again after the TV antennas are installed as part 
of the CP condition (See CP authorization FCC file #0000140144 for WDHC-LD (FAC ID 
71498)).  Then a 302-AM is filed.   Does the 302-AM application for the AM station WQKR 
essentially cancel the indirect power method STA or is some other notification required to 
notify the FCC that the station is returning to the direct power measurement method? And 
finally, other than the items required on the 302-AM and the WDHC authorization, is there 
anything else normally filed to assist with making the paperwork get smoothly executed.  The 
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TV station would like to get their LTC processed as quickly as possible and will request that as 
part of their application but I don’t know if anything else is needed for the AM station? 
 
Regards, 
Greg  
 
 
Greg Best P.E. 
16100 Outlook Avenue 
Stillwell, KS 66085 
816-792-2913  
 


